

## COACHES CODE OF CONDUCT

By participating in the Redwood City After School Sports Program, I agree to teach and encourage the proper rules of the game and the league and to comply with the following <u>Coaches Code of Conduct:</u>

- I will attend and complete all necessary meetings and trainings relevant to my work with the Redwood City After School Sports Program. If I cannot attend, I will seek a suitable equivalent training determined by League Coordinator.
- I understand that my role as a coach is to support all players and to create a positive, meaningful, and worthwhile experience for everyone involved.
- I will implement a coaching style that teaches youth the proper way to react to winning or losing. I understand that performance is more important than winning.
- I understand and comply with the bylaws outlined by the After School Sports Program of Redwood City regarding player participation, playing time, and game structure.
- At no time will I use profanity, make any derogatory, insulting, abusive, or offensive remarks to referees, players, or spectators.
- I will respect the officials and their authority during games and will never question, discuss or confront officials or coaches at a game. I will take time to speak with them at an agreed upon time and place.
- I understand I will be accountable for the conduct of parents and spectators supporting our team. If, in the opinion of the official, I have failed to control the sideline/bench, team, parents or spectators, I understand the official can reprimand me in the form of technical fouls, warnings and a yellow or red card.

I understand that if I fail to comply with this Code of Conduct, I will be subject to sanctions by the Redwood City After School Sports Program. These sanctions include, but are not limited to ejection, suspension, and/or removal from any and all coaching duties.

Coach Name

Contact Number

Team/Grade

**Coach Signature**